
Please Do Not Hesitate to Contact Our Consumer Hotlineat 800-759-0977with Any Questions That MayArise During Assembly orUse of This Product!

MADISON 54-IN. 6 in 1
MULTI GAME TABLE

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

BG5017Ver. 0421



THANK YOU!

Thank you for purchasing this product. W

800-759-0977
lease read n

CARE AND USE

1. s product is intended or INDOOR use onl .
 NOT drag r n ing it, as t s l damage legs.

ASSEMBLY TIPS

1.F ind a clean,  sur ace to  t  as o  game t . We recommend t t t  adults
 toget  to  t  game. ou  t to care  cut or tear t our corners o  x

so t t t  ttom o   can  used a our  sur ace.

. Note: Some parts may be pre-installed or pre-assembled.
3.Some fi
4. When installing parts that have more than one screw or bolt, hand tighten all screws or bolts
in place before final tightening with screwdriver or wrench.

, please set a low torque and use

 

IMPORTANT! PLEASE READ THESE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
IN ENTIRETY BEFORE ASSEMBLING YOUR PRODUCT. 



34/18

MADISON 54-IN. 6 in 1 MULTI GAME TABLE - BG5017
Parts List

Illustrations Not to Scale

       PARTS
P1 NGP7246  NP G2 P7247 P3 NGP7248 P4 NGP7249 P5 NGP7250 P6 NGP7251

PLAYFIELD 

P7 NGP7252

P8 NGP7253  NP G9 P7254 P10 NGP7255 P11 NGP7256 P12 NGP7257 P13 NGP7258

 

P14 NGP6248

 

P15 NGP6250 P  N1 G6 P7259 P17 NGP6244 P18 NGP6245

ROD END CAP

SIDE PANEL END GOAL PANEL

SLIDE SCORER

 TOP PLATE BALL CAT CHER

BILLIARD TABLE LEG END PANEL HOCKEY & TENNIS SHUFFLEBOARD

5-PLAYER ROD PUCK

P21 NGP7261

STRIKER

P19 NGP6246 P20NGP7260R
NGP7260W

P22 NGP6251 P  N2 G3 P6252 P24 NGP6253 P25 NGP5102

3-PLAYER ROD  

X4 X2 X8 X16

X2

X4 X1 X2 X1 X1 X2

X2 X2 X1 X2 X2 X2

X4 X2

ANGLE PLATE

ROD BUMPER ROD WASHER

X16

PLAYERS

X13
each

SOCCER BALL

X2 X2

SUPPORT BRACE

X3

 END PANEL

LEG

X4

BALL LAUNCHER

LEG LEVELER

P26 NGP5204 P27 NGP5205 P28 NGP7262

SHUFFLEPUCK

P29 NGP5203  NGP50761P30

 

X2 X1 

P1
P5

P3

P6
P8

P17

P10

P8
P9

P31 NGP50741 P32 NGP7263 P33 NGP5138 P34 NGP5029 P35 NGP5077

BILLIARD BALLS

X1 
TABLE TENNIS

NET & POST SET

X1 

TENNIS RACKET

X2 

P36 NGP5073

X2 X2 

X1 

P18
P19

P15
P11

P15

P10

P20

P15

P10

P24

P21

P23

P2 P5

P22

X6

ROD HANDLE

X8

CUE STICK

BRUSH

P37 NGP7264

X1 

BOWLING PINS

P38 NGP7265

X1 

BOWLING BALL

TENNIS BALL CHALK

2-PLAYER ROD

X2

TRIANGLE

For replacement parts please call 800-759-0977.



4

Illustrations Not to Scale

4/18

MADISON 54-IN. 6 in 1 MULTI GAME TABLE - BG5017
Parts List (Cont.)

For replacement parts please call 800-759-0977.

H7 H9 H10

T3.5 x 1/2” SCREW

H8

F3.5 x 3/4” SCREW

X16X26 X4

5/32” x 1” SCREW 5/32” NUT

X26 T1

ALLEN WRENCH

X1

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 

5/16” x 1-1/8” BOLT

HARDWARE PACK - NGP7266

X8 X12 X6X16 X24

F3.5 x 1-3/4” SCREW T3.5 x 3/4” SCREW T3.5 x 1-3/4” SCREWT3.5 x 1” SCREW

H6

5/16” WASHER

X24

NOTE: If you DO NOT need entire Hardware Pack, 
please specifiy which part you need by description. 



5

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1

Step 2



6

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (CONT.)

Step 3

Step 4



7

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (CONT.)

Step 5

Step 6



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (CONT.)

8

Step 7

Step 8



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (CONT.)

Step 9

Step 10

9



10

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (CONT.)

Step 11



11

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (CONT.)



12

180-DAY LIMITED WARRANTY

for a period of 

may result from normal usage.

or obsolete. 

injury resulting from the use of this product.

This product is warranted to the original purchaser to be free from defects in material or workmanship 
 180 days from the date of the original retail purchase.

This warranty does not cover defects or damage due to improper installation, alteration, accident or
any other event beyond the control of the manufacturer. Defects or damage resulting from misuse, 
abuse or negligence will void this warranty. This warranty does not cover scratching or damage that

This product is not intended for institutional or commercial use; the manufacturer does not assume 
any liability for such use. Institutional or commercial use will void this warranty.

This warranty is nontransferable and is expressly limited to the repair or replacement of the defective
product. During the warranty period, the manufacturer shall repair or replace defective parts at no 
cost to the purchaser. Shipping charges and insurance are not covered and are the responsibility of 
the purchaser. Labor charges and related expenses for removal, installation or replacement of the 
product or components are not covered under this warranty.

The manufacturer reserves the right to make substitutions to warranty claims if parts are unavailable 

The manufacturer shall not be liable for loss of use of the product or other consequential or incidental 
costs, expenses or damages incurred by the consumer of any other use. The user assumes all risk of 

This warranty is expressly in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, including warranties of
. Neither the manufac-

turer nor any of its representatives assumes any other liability in connection with this product.

All warranty claims must be made through the retailer where the product was originally
purchased. A purchase receipt or other proof of date of purchase will be required to process
all warranty claims. The model number and part numbers found within the assembly
instructions will be required when submitting any parts requests or warranty claims.

For further warranty information or inquiries, please call 800-759-0977



6 en 1 TABLE MULTI-JEU
MADISON 137cm

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

BG5017

Contactez notreservice à la clientèle au800-759-0977avec des questions sur le montageou l'utilisation de ce produit.

 

Ver. 0421



 ous tra aillon eures su 4, partout dans le monde arantir 
ue nos produits sont de la meilleur uali ossi le. oute ois, dans les rares cas de pro es lors 

du montage ou de l utilisation de ce produit, se i ous plaît communi uer a ec notre ser ic a clien e 
au pour une aide im iate a ant de contacte otre re endeur our o tenir de plus amples 
renseignements euille ire l in ormation relati a garantie a erso de ce guid nstructions.

ENTRETIEN ET U E

1. Ce produit doi re utili À L’INTÉRIEUR seulement.
. N I înant, cela pourrait endommager les pieds.

1. rou er une sur ace propre et plane, pour commencer le montage d otre ta le d eu a ta le
ssem l n ers pou re ensuite retour ur ses pieds, un oi ssem lage comp

Cette ta le est lourde e essite au moins deux adulte orts pour la soule er et la retourner.  
. î

les p es telle ue lis s et illust s au ta lea dentification. Avis : certaines pièces sont 
préassemblées ou préinstallées. 
3. Certaines illustrations ou dessins peu ent ne pas ressem ler au produi u ous a e c e  
4. Quand vous fixez en place une pièce avec plus d’une vis ou écrou, veuillez, en premier, les
visser à la main et terminer la fixation avec un tournevis ou une clé.
5. n tourne i ectri ue peu re utile lors de basse torque



3

illustrations non à l'échelle

       È
 N

 N

 N

panneau de fin
î  

ta le d illard
panneau

d ext i e pied oc e t tennis eu de palet

paletpoussoir

 N

 

pla ue d angle

rondelle de tige

tra erse sur ace
d eu  pannea xt i

pied

patin de

filet et post de
tennis de ta le

1

rosse uilles oule d o ling

triangle
ra uette de

tennis de ta le
alle de

tennis de ta le

Pour commander une pièce de remplacement, veuillez téléphoner au 1 800 759-0977



4Pour commander une pièce de remplacement, veuillez téléphoner au 1 800 759-0977

illustrations non à l'échelle

4/18

6 en 1 TABLE MULTI-JEU MADISON 137cm - BG5017
Liste des pièces (suite)

H7 H9 H10H8 X16X26 X4X26 T1

clé Allen

X1

H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 

boulon
(7,94mm x 2,86cm)

SAC DE QUINCAILLERIE - NGP7266

X8 X12 X6X16 X24

vis
(F3,5mm x 4,45cm)

H6

rondelle
(7,94mm)

X24

REMARQUE: Si vous N'AVEZ PAS besoin de matériel complet, 
veuillez spécifier la pièce dont vous avez besoin par description.

vis
(T3,5mm x 1,90mm)

vis
(T3,5mm x 2,54cm)

vis
(T3,5mm x 4,45cm)

vis
(T3,5mm x 1,27cm)

vis
(F3,5mm x 1,91cm)

vis
(3,97mm x 2,54cm)

écrou
(3,97mm)



5

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE

étape 1

étape 2



6

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE (suite)

étape 3

étape 4



7

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE (suite)

étape 5

étape 6



INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE (suite)

8

étape 7

étape 8



INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE (suite)

étape 9

étape 10

9



10

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE (suite)

étape 11



11

INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE (suite)



12

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE 180 JOURS

La garantie du produit est valide pour l'acheteur original en ce qui a trait aux pièces défectueuses ou 
à la main-d’œuvre pour une période de 180 jours de la date d’achat. 

Cette garantie n’est couvre pas les dommages causés par accident, par modification, par une 
installation défectueuse ou tout autre événement hors du contrôle du fabricant. Tout défaut ou 
dommage résultant de la négligence ou d’une mauvaise utilisation annule cette garantie. La présente 
garantie ne couvre pas les égratignures ou les dommages attribuables à un usage normal.

Ce produit n'est pas destiné à un usage institutionnel ou commercial; le fabricant décline toute 
responsabilité pour une telle utilisation. Un usage institutionnel ou commercial annule cette garantie.

Cette garantie est non transférable et est expressément limitée à la réparation ou au remplacement 
du produit défectueux. Au cours de la période de garantie, le fabricant s’engage à remplacer et à 
réparer les pièces défectueuses sans frais pour l’acheteur. Les frais d’assurance et d'expédition ne 
sont pas couverts et sont à la charge de l'acheteur. Les frais de main-d'œuvre et les dépenses liées 
au déplacement, à l’installation ou au remplacement du produit ou de ses composantes ne sont pas 
couverts par cette garantie.  

Le fabricant se réserve le droit de faire des substitutions de recours en garantie si la pièce n'est pas 
disponible ou obsolète.

Le fabricant décline toute responsabilité liée à la perte d'utilisation ainsi que tous les autres coûts 
directs ou indirects, frais ou dommages encourus par le consommateur qui aurait été causés par une 
autre utilisation. L'utilisateur assume tous les risques de dommage résultant de l'utilisation de ce 
produit.

Cette garantie tient lieu expressément de toute autre garantie, exprimée ou implicite, y compris les 
garanties de qualité marchande ou d'adaptation à un emploi particulier dans la mesure permise par 
les lois fédérales ou provinciales. Ni le fabricant, ni aucun de ses représentants n'assument aucune 
autre responsabilité en rapport avec ce produit.

Toute réclamation doit être faite par le détaillant où le produit a été acheté. Une facture ou 
autre preuve d'achat est nécessaire pour traiter toutes les réclamations de garantie. Le 
numéro de modèle et les numéros de référence figurant dans les instructions d'assemblage 
seront exigés lors de la soumission de demande de pièces ou de recours en garantie.

Pour plus d’information ou pour toute question, veuillez téléphoner au  1 800 759-0977. 


